FORM PTO: 1595 (Rev. 8:03) OMB No. 0051-0011 (exp. 494)	a) Mt 00-21-10		7 SHEE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CON Patent and Tradema		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			9.13	.99	▼	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of	1011491			iginal docum		thereof,
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paul B. Englram	2009	2. Name	and address	of receiving	party(les)	
Paul Holmquist	SEP 1 3 1999	Name	BEK Sys	tems, I	nc.	2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached	Interna	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:					J.C. 18	0
2 Assignment	□ Merger	Street	Address: 100)1 Repul	olic Dr	ive
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
Other		City:_A	ddison	State:	llinoi	ŽIP:
Execution Date: September 13	1999	ZIP:	60101-3 ni name(s) & addi		ied? 🗆 Yee i	ĭ No∙
4. Application number(s) or patent number	or(s): ·			-		
If this document is being filed together	with a new application	n, the execution	on date of the	application	ls:9/ 13	/99
A. Patent Application No.(s)			ent No.(s)			
09394638			-			
Stiffing a supplifying a lague of high or with the flat was all the same and accompanies and a state of the same	Additional numbers att	lached? O Yes	O No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total ni	umber of applic	ations and p	patents invol	1
Name: Gerlach & O'Brien		7. Total fe	9 (37 CFR 3.4	1)	40.00	
Internal Address:	Ď End	besol				
				hannad sa .		4
		U AUI	horized to be c	nargeo to c	eposn acco	MUT
Street Address: 17 W 755 Lowell Lane		8. Deposit account number:				
City: Villa Park State: IL	ZIP:60181	(Attach d	uplicate copy of th	ils page if pay	ing by deposit	account)
1999 MTHRI1 00000035 09394638	DO HOT USI	THIS SPACE		P-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1		
40.00.00	······································					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. 	, the foregoing inform	allon is true ai	nd correct and	any attache	ed ∞py is a	i true co ,
John S. O'Brien	John	<u>5.013</u>	<u>L'an</u>		9/ 13	/99
Name of Person Signing Total n	Umber of pages including o	Signature over sheet, attac	Aments, and don	ment 4		Date
	nts to be recorded with re					

09/24/ 01 Ft4

ASSIGNMENT

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to each of us in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Be it known that we, Paul B. Englram, of Wood Dale, Illinois and Paul Holmquist, of Elmwood Park, Illinois, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto BEK Systems, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having a place of business in Addison, Illinois, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to a certain invention entitled

VISCOUS FLUID DELIVERY SYSTEM AND METHOD AND VALVE THEREFOR by us invented, and in and to the patent applications that are filed thereon and the letters patent that may be obtained thereon in the United States and all foreign countries; said invention being set forth in patent application papers executed by us on the 13th day of September, 1999, preparatory to filing the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the equivalent authorities in foreign countries are requested to issue the letters patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

Signed and sealed this <u>13th</u> day of September, 1999.

I D Engleon

Paul B. Englram

(Seal)

Paul Holmquist

State of Illinois

) Selenaco) ss.) Dulano.

County of Du Page

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that Paul B. Englram personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this

PATENT REEL: 010240 FRAME: 0954

day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this Barbara day of September, 1999. GAIL J. RUHNKE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS (NOTARIAL SEAL) My commission expires 3-1-2000Gelinaes Du Page State of Illinois County of Du Page I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that Paul Holmquist personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 13th day of September, 1999.

Sail J. Ruhnke (NOTARIAL SEAL) My commission expires 3-1-2000

RECORDED: 09/13/1999

PATENT REEL: 010240 FRAME: 0955